FEATURES APPLICATIONS
 • Ultra-compact package footprint:10 x 4.4 x 2.4 mm
(LxWxH)
 • Up to 440 mW kink-free power over full operating
temperature range
 • -20 to 85°C operating temperature range
 • Low power consumption
 • Low bend-loss, 80 µm, RC1060 fiber supporting 5 mm

Pkink (mW)
Maximum
Operating
Power
Pop (mW)
Typical Operating
Current
Iop (mA) @85°C
Maximum Operating
Current
Iop (mA) @85°C
Total power consump-
tion @ Max operating
conditions
(W)
SLU96ZW100-74R 110 100 260 330 0.46
SLU96ZW150-74R 165 150 369 465 0.66
SLU96ZW200-74R 220 200 474 600 0.89
SLU96ZW250-74R 275 250 583 750 1.18
SLU96ZW300-74R 330 300 689 900 1.45
SLU96ZW350-74R 385 350 796 1000 1.70
SLU96ZW400-74R 440 400 903 1000 1.95
Product Code Min. Typ. Max. Units Condition
SLU96ZW**-74R 972 974 976 nm Air reference.
Over entire operating temperature range
Wavelength Specification

Pin Connection
1 Laser Diode Cathode (-)
2 Package Ground
3 Laser Diode Anode (+)
Module Outline Drawing and Pin Connections
ULTRA-COMPACT UNCOOLED 980nm MICRO PUMP LASER DIODE MODULE
© 2023 Coherent Corp.
Legal notices : coherent.com/legal
Ordering Information
SLU 96Z xxx - 74 R
Product Type Chip Type LD Operating Power (mW) - Wavelength
74 for 974 nm
RC HI1060 Fibre Pigtail
Example: SLU96Z200-74R is a 200mW Operating Power, 974nm product
RoHS Compliance
Coherent is fully committed to environment protection and sustainable development and has set in place a comprehensive
program for removing polluting and hazardous substances from all of its products. The relevant evidence of RoHS
compliance is held as part of our controlled documentation for each of our compliant products. RoHS compliance parts are